Date In 7/2/20 - 13:53			MERCONAN		90
	Jeb description		Date &Time Completed	Dei	ne by
Res No: 40/11/20007351/24	SAS e-filin	g			
Veh No: 48914	E-mail (with	ia Shrs, AIC 2hrs)			700
D.O.A: 3/7/20-17:20	i-Motor Cl				-
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	i-Motor W	O (Within: OD 2hr:	s, TP 4hrs)		
OD : IP Reporting Only	i-Photo Up				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/S	Survey Report			
11 1130101.	Ass't Report	by Fax / Hand t	o Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (				ax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: SU	CYTEGA	INC (	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (	- WIA		Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) P	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	[Note-Est. Status (	(WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (		)		
	000 ( )/\$2,000				
E CONTROL OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN	Fe'll skogsernormustyster	PRODUCED VICTOR	November 2018	151.7 (7.7)	
Annual Control of the Annual Control of the Annual Control of the				(100 g	Name of the last
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		ictly NO rater of repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	rer URGENTLY.	¥1		15	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	e: YES ( ) / 1	NO();To	owing Co: (		)
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)					Column 1
			Date&Time Completed	Don	bby
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / (	Courtesy Car (	1			
	Courtesy Car (	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)			X17 C 201
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)			×17.29.
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)		828 S.C. (1) 88	X-17, -11,
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)			AT ( M )
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:	(	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  ate/Time Actions	(	)		Anic(s)	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Actions	(	Invoice Preparation	aration Checklist.		Amt
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > S.  Injury:  Pate/Time Actions	(	1) AR : Accident R	aration Checklist	Anit (5)	Amt
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Pate/Time Actions  Limant's Particulars:-	(	1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A	aration Checklist eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80	Anit (\$) fyt Bill	Amt
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Pate/Time Actions  Limant's Particulars:-  ver/Owner:	(	1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr	aration Checklist.  seporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$86); sough Survey \$	Anit (\$)  19t Bill  \$45 120	Ami
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Pate/Time Actions  Limant's Particulars:-  ver/Owner:	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr	aration Checklist  eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  Support of the control of the co	Anit (\$)   fat Bill  )  \$45	Ami
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Limant's Particulars:-  ver/Owner:	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming age 6) TR: Re-inspecti	aration Checklist  seporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$86); sough Survey \$ ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on	Anit (\$)  Ist Bill  S45 120 \$30	Ami
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Limant's Particulars:-  ver/Owner:	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3	aration Checklist  eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ough Survey \$ ough Survey (Resurvey) inst JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on SMRT Survey \$	Anit (\$)  19t Bill  545 120 \$330	Ami
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  ulmant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Additions OD:	aration Checklist.  seporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$86	Anit (\$)  Ist Bill  S45 120 \$30	Ami
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: maged Portion:	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming age 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Additions OD* *N5: Courtesy C	aration Checklist  eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80; ough Survey \$ ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on SMRT Survey \$ al Services:-	Anit (\$)  Tst Bill  ) \$45 120 \$30  \$75 160	Ami
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  dimant's Particulars:-  ver/Owner:  ntact No:  maged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Additions OD:	aration Checklist  seporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$86)  supply the seport of	Anit (\$)  Ist Bill  S45 120 \$30  \$75	Amt
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  dimant's Particulars:-  ver/Owner:  ntact No:  maged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming age 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	aration Checklist  eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ough Survey (\$200) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on SMRT Survey \$200 son Services:  as / Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection et Excess Coordination	Anic(s)  Tyt Bill  S45 120 530  \$75 160  \$55 50 525 530	Amt
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$.  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  alimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  ditors! Comments:-	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming age 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect TP (N11): TP (N	aration Checklist  eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ough Survey (\$200) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on SMRT Survey \$200 son Services:  as / Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection et Excess Coordination iven INC) against INC	Anit (\$)  Tat Bill  (\$)  \$45  120  \$30  \$75  160  \$530  \$530  \$530  \$530  \$530	Amt (
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	(	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For cleiming age 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	aration Checklist  eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ough Survey (\$200) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) on SMRT Survey \$200 son Services:  as / Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection et Excess Coordination iven INC) against INC	\$75 160 \$55 \$10 \$55 \$510 \$25 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$53 \$5	Amt

· . per ct + gr

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<u> Militaria, Supilaria da la la la cara</u>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/07/2020 17:53
Date Of Accident	03/07/2020 17:20
Exact Location Of Accident	JLN BOON LAY NEAR L/P: 77
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YP8341H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD
Co Reg No	1XXXXX736C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HINO
Model	HINO XZU710R-HKFMS3
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a time of accident	t working
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	B400000412MKF
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	VEERAPPAN ELAIYARAJA
Passport No/FIN	GXXXX393L
Date Of Birth	04/05/1991
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	26/05/2017
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-93361458

OFFICE-93361458

NOEMAIL

51 UBI AVENUE 1 Address

#01-26 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK

Postcode 408933

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number JTW6251 (MOTORCYCLE)

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO 1

3

NO

YES

YES

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name MACPHERSON NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

NO

ROAD: BLK 54 PIPIT ROAD #01-82/84, POSTCODE: 370054, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-7449999 - FAX NO: 65476366

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

# Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200706/2080.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLK4569A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

LEO ANN KHEE

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX498H

Contact Number

96610573

Address

Page 2 of 16

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number JTW6251

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category MOTORCYCLE
Name of Driver TEO LEK POK

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 88173989

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

ON THE PARTY OF TH

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

A. E Williams

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

132for to attucked step on them.

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer to pice	mpig-	7/22/20 07/06/20/0	
		all-	

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

NDIC/I

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Deto 3/1/2020 Time 17.20 pm Towards PiE Jalan Boon Lay Sudden Brake Due to motor drop his mobile phone Vehide C moves to the right to avoid head on collision but the left side loov stopper hit the side of Vehicle B. 9 - Motor Cycle JTW 6251 SLK 4569A - YP8341H Note: Video recording

# MAIN FOR POLICE RAPORT

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCI	DENT DATE: (03/07/20)(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (17:2	(hH:MM) -
LOCA	TION: Jalon Roon Lay Lamp Post	77
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER:  b) INSURANCE COMPANY:  UN)  d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY  e) MAKE & MODEL:  f) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCL  g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCL  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:  1) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)	Y FIRE &THEFT)  E / OTHERS)  CLE)
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	F / FEMALE)
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
* No of passenger	DRIVER VEERAPPAN  a) NAME: V. Elawaraya (MALE	/ FEMALE)
(Including driver)	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: UT 2158393 CONTACT: C) ADDRESS: 51 Ubi AVE 1 #101-26 Paya Ubi I	9336 1408
5. 6. 7.	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (CL/_OT/ZO)(DD/MM/YYYY)  e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OU(DOOR)  f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY?  IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: a)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	- 408 933
the of passanger	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLK 4569 A MODEL:	
(Including driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME: LEO ANN KHEE CLIANDI c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S 782 4984 CONTACT: THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	9661 6573
* No of pessunger (Including driver)	d) VEHICLE NUMBER: TTW 6251 MODEL:  B) DRIVER'S NAME: 910122136 217 TED LEK	P8K 3989
(2)		
tax.)		(11) (1)

email = chialco @ iceman. com.sg

VIDEO = Yes





1 of 4

Report No. T/20200706/2080

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

REPORT OF	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT
REPORTOR	AIRAFFIL	ACCIDENT

The state of the s	ne Report M 20 18:25	lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 25
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars		
	Informant: PPAN ELAI		Address: APT BLK 51 UBI AVENUE 1 # PARK SINGAPORE 408933	#01-27 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL
	/ ID No.: / G2158393	JL .	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93361458
National INDIAN	ity:		Email:	10
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 04/05/1991	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race:			Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupat			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry: 25/05/2022

Type of Accident.	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 03/07/2020 17:20	Type of Location Straight Road
	N LAY ) EXPRESSWAY N LAY TOWARDS PI	E.		
Weather: Clear	uniber. 11	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:	* 1	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy
				Anyone conveyed by

Vehicle No.	ehicle Involve	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
JTW6251	Motorcycle				No Damage	1
SLK4569A	Car				Slightly Damaged	0
YP8341H	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0





T/20200706/2080

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No T/20200

Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No	Shipson I had a single		-		
No. of Pedestria			Use of P	edestria	n Cros	sing: NA
News	T					
Name	TEO LEK POK			ID No	Э.	NIL
Related Vehicle	JTW6251 (Motorcy	rcle)		Conta	act No.	88173989
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivir Licen	ng	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis		NIL	
The second secon	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o			
Driver				jury	IVIL	
Name	LEO ANN KHEE			ID No	),	S7821498H
Related Vehicle	SLK4569A (Car)		- 6-0	Conta	act No.	96610573
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		88	Class Drivin Licend	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL	
Driver	Land Land	11-12-12-12-12-12	-3	1,0.1	1000	
Name	VEERAPPAN ELAI	YARAJA		ID No		G2158393L
Related Vehicle	YP8341H (Lorry)			Conta	ct No.	93361458
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licence Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: 25/05/2022
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	34
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL.	

## Brief Details.

On 03/07/2020, at about 1720hrs. I was driving my company lorry (UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD), vehicle number YP8341H. I was driving along the most left lane of Jalan Boon Lay towards PIE, where by a vehicle in front of me suddenly brake and came to a stop. I immediately change lane and swerve to the right next lane to avoid head on collision, while doing that, my left side of my truck swiped onto the vehicle SLK4569A. I immediately pull over my lorry in front. When I come to a stop in front of the vehicle. I spotted there is a Malaysia motorcycle JTW6251 stopped in front of the SLK4569A. The driver of the car told me that the motorcycle stopped abruptly to pick up something on the road. I called my office to report the incident. I then exchanged particulars with the driver however the Malaysia rider did





T/20200706/2080

3 of 4

Report No. T/20200706/2080

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

not provide any particulars. The car driver then provided me the footage of his in-car dash camera which showed that the motorcycle rider and his pillion dropped something and they stopped abruptly to pick up something from the ground; hence, the car driver then emergency brake to prevent collision. No one is injured. My rear left side of my lorry door stopper was stuck onto the right rear side of the car during the side swipe.





Police Station Of Origin; MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

4 of 4 Report No. T/20200706/2080

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference

V. E augary e/Time: 07/2020 18:25
e/Time:
07/2020 18:25
2
ssification Of Case:



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No.

B 400000412 MKF

Excess: SGD800

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

YP8341H

2. Name of Policyholder

Uni-Tat Ice & Marketing Pte Ltd

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 11/05/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

09/05/2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to Use \*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis